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Pasco County Fire Rescue

License Number: ALS5102
Data As Of 1/25/2026

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License ALS5102

License Status Clear/

Qualifications Transport

License Expiration Date 5/9/2027

License Original Issue

Date 12/20/1993

Address of Record 4111 Land O'Lakes Blvd., #208
LAND O'LAKES, FL 34639

Discipline on File Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

4713 Mile Stretch Drive
HOLIDAY, FL 34690

Address

5935 Old pasco Road
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544
Address

7951 Massachusetts Avenue
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653
Address

6907 Dairy Road
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33542
Address

8750 Government Drive

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34654
Address

7541 Paramount Drive
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33545
Address

7918 Rhodes Road

HUDSON, FL 34667

Address

35801 State Road 54
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33541
Address

39731 Bay Avenue
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540
Address

5025 Cross Bayou Boulevard
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652
Address

7800 River Ridge Boulevard
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34654
Address

11538 Trinity Boulevard
TRINITY, FL 34655

Address




21300 State Road 54
LUTZ, FL 33549

Address

18015 State Road 54
LUTZ, FL 33558

Address

34516 Blanton Road
DADE CITY, FL 33523
Address

38223 Centennial Road
DADE CITY, FL 33523
Address

15900 Little Ranch Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34610
Address

29129 Johnston Road
DADE CITY, FL 33523
Address

12221 Curley Street

SAN ANTONIO, FL 33576
Address

38316 County Road 575
LACOOCHEE, FL 33537
Address

10417 Frierson Lake Drive
HUDSON, FL 34669
Address

28229 Aronwood Boulevard
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33543
Address

21709 Hale Road

LAND O LAKES, FL 34639
Address

9506 Crabtree Drive
PORT RICHEY, FL 34668
Address

11630 County Line Road
HUDSON, FL 34667
Address

6700 Rielly Court

PORT RICHEY, FL 34668
Address

2951 Seven Springs Road
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34655
Address

9930 Land O Lakes Boulevard
LAND O LAKES, FL 34639
Address

2036 Chesapeake Drive
ODESSA, FL 33556
Address

34810 6th Avenue
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33542

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found



Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
PASCO COUNTY FIRE 5102 ALS - EMS LAND O'LAKES FL 201111378  FINE
RESCUE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
YONTECK, FREDERICK TODD PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 87287 12/11/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDXE4FNOPDD39107 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25334 9/6/2023
1FVACWDTOFHGD1587 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18394 5/30/2014
1FVACWDT2HHHY2700 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19938 6/2/2016
1FVACWDT4FHGN8635 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19018 4/21/2015
1FVACWDT8FHGN8637 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25048 4/27/2023
1FVACWDT8HHHY2703 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19941 6/2/2016
1FVACWDT9FHGD1586 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18393 5/30/2014
1FVACWDTXHHHY2699 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19937 6/2/2016
1FVACWDU2DHFG1760 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 17787 2/6/2013
1FVACWDUGBDHFG1759 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 17786 2/6/2013
1FVACWDUSCDBE5265 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 16658 6/7/2011
1FVACWDUSCHBT8510 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 17165 4/4/2012
1FVACWFC1JHJS1630 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21095 11/17/2017
1FVACWFC3JHJS1631 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21096 11/17/2017
1FVACWFC5KHKL2330 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21961 12/20/2018
1FVACWFC7JHJS1633 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21098 11/17/2017
1FVACWFC7KHKL2328 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21959 12/20/2018
1FVACWFC7KHKL2331 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21962 12/20/2018
1FVACWFC9KHKL2329 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21960 12/20/2018
1FVACWFCOKHKL2332 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21963 12/20/2018
1FVACWFCOKHKL2333 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21964 12/20/2018
1THAEWMML2PL517339 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24250 3/24/2022
THTEWMML1MH493147 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23913 8/27/2021


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1HTEWMML1MH493150
THTEWMML2RL296344
THTEWMML3MH493148
THTEWMML3MH493151
THTEWMML3PH283962
THTEWMML4PH283758
THTEWMML5MH493149
1THTEWMMLGRL296508
THTEWMML8PH283911
1THTEWMML8RL296509
THTEWMMLXMH493146
THTEWMMLXRL296513
THTKSSWM5NH86399
3ALACWDTOGDHK0653
3ALACWDT5GDHK0650
3ALACWDT7GDHK0651
3ALACWDT9GDHK0652
3ALACWFC1KDKS9463
3ALACWFC2KDKS9455
3ALACWFC4KDKS9456
3ALACWFC6KDKS9457
3ALACWFC6KDKS9460
3ALACWFC8KDKS9458
3ALACWFC8KDKS9461
3ALACWFC9KDK9453
3ALACWFCOKDKS9454
3ALACWFCXKDKS9459
3ALACWFCXKDKS9462
3HAEWMML1RL749482
3HAEWMML3RL661887
3HAEWMML4RL663177
3HAEWMML8RL749480
SHAEWMMLXRL749478
3HAEWMMLXRL749481
4ENG6AA87G1000471
4ENG6AAAB0H1001026
4EN6AAA81J1001980
4ENG6AAA81M1004351
4EN6AAA82H1001027
4ENG6AAA82J1001521
4EN6AAA83J1001978
4ENG6AAA83J1001981
4EN6AAA83M1004352
4EN6AAA84G 1009998
4EN6AAA85B1006794
4ENG6AAAB5E1008906
4EN6AAA85J1001977
4EN6AAA85J1001979

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

License
23916
25463
23914
23917
24249
24247
23915
25464
24248
25465
23912
25466
25333
19431
19428
19429
19430
22251
22243
22244
22245
23660
22246
22249
22241
22242
22247
22250
25462
27050
27051
25460
25459
25461
20343
20778
21849
24044
20779
21482
21853
21850
24083
19914
17022
19013
21852
21848

Effective Date
8/27/2021
9/20/2023
8/27/2021
8/27/2021
3/24/2022
3/24/2022
8/27/2021
9/20/2023
3/24/2022
9/20/2023
8/27/2021
9/20/2023
9/6/2023
9/15/2015
9/15/2015
9/15/2015
9/15/2015
6/13/2019
6/13/2019
6/13/2019
6/13/2019
5/7/2021
6/13/2019
6/13/2019
6/13/2019
6/13/2019
6/13/2019
6/13/2019
9/20/2023
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
9/20/2023
9/20/2023
9/20/2023
12/20/2016
7/14/2017
11/1/2018
11/8/2021
7/14/2017
5/22/2018
11/1/2018
11/1/2018
11/17/2021
5/4/2016
12/7/2011
4/21/2015
11/1/2018
11/1/2018



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
4EN6AAA85J1001982 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21851 11/1/2018
4EN6AAA85L.1002987 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22995 5/28/2020
4EN6AAA86G 1009999 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19915 5/4/2016
4ENG6AAA86L1003761 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23538 2/24/2021
4EN6AAA86P1005290 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25331 9/6/2023
4EN6AAA8751000578 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 13472 12/21/2005
4EN6AAA87E1008907 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19744 2/5/2016
4EN6AAA87J1001983 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 21860 11/7/2018
4EN6AAA87L1002988 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23112 7127/2020
4EN6AAA88L1003650 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23540 2/24/2021
4ENGAAA88L1003762 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23539 2/24/2021
4EN6AAA88P1005291 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25332 9/6/2023
4ENGAAAB9E1008908 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19015 4/21/2015
4EN6AAA89G1000472 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20344 12/20/2016
4ENG6AAA89H1001025 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20777 711412017
4EN6AAABXL1003651 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23541 2/24/2021
4ENG6ABA8OM1003648 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23910 8/27/2021
4EN6ABA82M1003649 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23911 8/27/2021
4ENG6ABA83L1003352 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22993 5/28/2020
4EN6ABA85L1003353 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22994 5/28/2020
4ENG6ABA87N1004393 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24462 8/10/2022
4ENLAAA8OR1006232 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26518 11/19/2024
4ENLAAABOR1006392 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26066 5/30/2024
4ENLAAA81R1006238 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26067 5/30/2024
4ENLAAA82RR1006393 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26068 5/30/2024
4ENLAAA84R1006394 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26069 5/30/2024
4ENLAAABGBR 1006395 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26070 5/30/2024
4ENLAAA8BR1006236 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26064 5/30/2024
4ENLAAABXR1006237 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26065 5/30/2024
4ENLABA85K1002012 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22996 5/28/2020
4ENLABA85R 1005275 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26071 5/30/2024
4ENRAAA8161001918 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23194 9/22/2020
4ENRAAA8541008366 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23195 9/22/2020
4P1BAAFF4LB020873 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23196 9/22/2020
4P1BAAFF7JB018922 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23193 9/22/2020
4P1CVO1A57A007527 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23197 9/22/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of

Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.
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