



Pasco County Fire Rescue

License Number: ALS5102

Data As Of 1/25/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS5102
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	5/9/2027
License Original Issue Date	12/20/1993
Address of Record	4111 Land O'Lakes Blvd., #208 LAND O'LAKES, FL 34639
Discipline on File	Yes

Secondary Locations

Address

4713 Mile Stretch Drive
HOLIDAY, FL 34690

Address

5935 Old pasco Road
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33544

Address

7951 Massachusetts Avenue
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34653

Address

6907 Dairy Road
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33542

Address

8750 Government Drive
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34654

Address

7541 Paramount Drive
WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33545

Address

7918 Rhodes Road
HUDSON, FL 34667

Address

35801 State Road 54
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33541

Address

39731 Bay Avenue
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540

Address

5025 Cross Bayou Boulevard
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

Address

7800 River Ridge Boulevard
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34654

Address

11538 Trinity Boulevard
TRINITY, FL 34655

Address

21300 State Road 54

LUTZ, FL 33549

Address

18015 State Road 54

LUTZ, FL 33558

Address

34516 Blanton Road

DADE CITY, FL 33523

Address

38223 Centennial Road

DADE CITY, FL 33523

Address

15900 Little Ranch Road

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34610

Address

29129 Johnston Road

DADE CITY, FL 33523

Address

12221 Curley Street

SAN ANTONIO, FL 33576

Address

38316 County Road 575

LACOCHEE, FL 33537

Address

10417 Frierson Lake Drive

HUDSON, FL 34669

Address

28229 Aronwood Boulevard

WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33543

Address

21709 Hale Road

LAND O LAKES, FL 34639

Address

9506 Crabtree Drive

PORT RICHEY, FL 34668

Address

11630 County Line Road

HUDSON, FL 34667

Address

6700 Rielly Court

PORT RICHEY, FL 34668

Address

2951 Seven Springs Road

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34655

Address

9930 Land O Lakes Boulevard

LAND O LAKES, FL 34639

Address

2036 Chesapeake Drive

ODESSA, FL 33556

Address

34810 6th Avenue

ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33542

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
PASCO COUNTY FIRE RESCUE	5102	ALS - EMS	LAND O'LAKES	FL	201111378	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
 Public Records
 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
 Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
YONTECK, FREDERICK TODD	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87287	12/11/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDXE4FN0PDD39107	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25334	9/6/2023
1FVACWDT0FHGD1587	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18394	5/30/2014
1FVACWDT2HHHY2700	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19938	6/2/2016
1FVACWDT4FHGN8635	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19018	4/21/2015
1FVACWDT8FHGN8637	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25048	4/27/2023
1FVACWDT8HHHY2703	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19941	6/2/2016
1FVACWDT9FHGD1586	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18393	5/30/2014
1FVACWDTXHHHY2699	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19937	6/2/2016
1FVACWDU2DHFG1760	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17787	2/6/2013
1FVACWDU6DHFG1759	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17786	2/6/2013
1FVACWDU8CDBE5265	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16658	6/7/2011
1FVACWDU8CHBT8510	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17165	4/4/2012
1FVACWFC1JHJS1630	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21095	11/17/2017
1FVACWFC3JHJS1631	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21096	11/17/2017
1FVACWFC5KHKL2330	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21961	12/20/2018
1FVACWFC7JHJS1633	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21098	11/17/2017
1FVACWFC7KHKL2328	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21959	12/20/2018
1FVACWFC7KHKL2331	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21962	12/20/2018
1FVACWFC9KHKL2329	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21960	12/20/2018
1FVACWFC9KHKL2332	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21963	12/20/2018
1FVACWFCOKHKL2333	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21964	12/20/2018
1HAEWMML2PL517339	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24250	3/24/2022
1HTEWMML1MH493147	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23913	8/27/2021

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1HTEWMML1MH493150	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23916	8/27/2021
1HTEWMML2RL296344	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25463	9/20/2023
1HTEWMML3MH493148	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23914	8/27/2021
1HTEWMML3MH493151	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23917	8/27/2021
1HTEWMML3PH283962	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24249	3/24/2022
1HTEWMML4PH283758	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24247	3/24/2022
1HTEWMML5MH493149	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23915	8/27/2021
1HTEWMML6RL296508	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25464	9/20/2023
1HTEWMML8PH283911	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24248	3/24/2022
1HTEWMML8RL296509	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25465	9/20/2023
1HTEWMMLXMH493146	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23912	8/27/2021
1HTEWMMLXRL296513	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25466	9/20/2023
1HTKSSWM5NH86399	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25333	9/6/2023
3ALACWDT0GDHK0653	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19431	9/15/2015
3ALACWDT5GDHK0650	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19428	9/15/2015
3ALACWDT7GDHK0651	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19429	9/15/2015
3ALACWDT9GDHK0652	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19430	9/15/2015
3ALACWFC1KDKS9463	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22251	6/13/2019
3ALACWFC2KDKS9455	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22243	6/13/2019
3ALACWFC4KDKS9456	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22244	6/13/2019
3ALACWFC6KDKS9457	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22245	6/13/2019
3ALACWFC6KDKS9460	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23660	5/7/2021
3ALACWFC8KDKS9458	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22246	6/13/2019
3ALACWFC8KDKS9461	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22249	6/13/2019
3ALACWFC9KDK9453	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22241	6/13/2019
3ALACWFCOKDKS9454	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22242	6/13/2019
3ALACWFCXKDKS9459	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22247	6/13/2019
3ALACWFCXKDKS9462	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22250	6/13/2019
3HAEWMML1RL749482	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25462	9/20/2023
3HAEWMML3RL661887	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27050	5/6/2025
3HAEWMML4RL663177	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27051	5/6/2025
3HAEWMML8RL749480	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25460	9/20/2023
3HAEWMMLXRL749478	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25459	9/20/2023
3HAEWMMLXRL749481	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25461	9/20/2023
4EN6AA87G1000471	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20343	12/20/2016
4EN6AAA80H1001026	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20778	7/14/2017
4EN6AAA81J1001980	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21849	11/1/2018
4EN6AAA81M1004351	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24044	11/8/2021
4EN6AAA82H1001027	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20779	7/14/2017
4EN6AAA82J1001521	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21482	5/22/2018
4EN6AAA83J1001978	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21853	11/1/2018
4EN6AAA83J1001981	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21850	11/1/2018
4EN6AAA83M1004352	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24083	11/17/2021
4EN6AAA84G1009998	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19914	5/4/2016
4EN6AAA85B1006794	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17022	12/7/2011
4EN6AAA85E1008906	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19013	4/21/2015
4EN6AAA85J1001977	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21852	11/1/2018
4EN6AAA85J1001979	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21848	11/1/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
4EN6AAA85J1001982	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21851	11/1/2018
4EN6AAA85L1002987	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22995	5/28/2020
4EN6AAA86G1009999	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19915	5/4/2016
4EN6AAA86L1003761	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23538	2/24/2021
4EN6AAA86P1005290	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25331	9/6/2023
4EN6AAA8751000578	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	13472	12/21/2005
4EN6AAA87E1008907	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19744	2/5/2016
4EN6AAA87J1001983	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21860	11/7/2018
4EN6AAA87L1002988	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23112	7/27/2020
4EN6AAA88L1003650	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23540	2/24/2021
4EN6AAA88L1003762	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23539	2/24/2021
4EN6AAA88P1005291	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25332	9/6/2023
4EN6AAA89E1008908	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19015	4/21/2015
4EN6AAA89G1000472	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20344	12/20/2016
4EN6AAA89H1001025	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20777	7/14/2017
4EN6AAA8XL1003651	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23541	2/24/2021
4EN6ABA80M1003648	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23910	8/27/2021
4EN6ABA82M1003649	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23911	8/27/2021
4EN6ABA83L1003352	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22993	5/28/2020
4EN6ABA85L1003353	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22994	5/28/2020
4EN6ABA87N1004393	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24462	8/10/2022
4ENLAAA80R1006232	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26518	11/19/2024
4ENLAAA80R1006392	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26066	5/30/2024
4ENLAAA81R1006238	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26067	5/30/2024
4ENLAAA82RR1006393	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26068	5/30/2024
4ENLAAA84R1006394	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26069	5/30/2024
4ENLAAA86R1006395	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26070	5/30/2024
4ENLAAA88R1006236	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26064	5/30/2024
4ENLAAA8XR1006237	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26065	5/30/2024
4ENLABA85K1002012	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22996	5/28/2020
4ENLABA85R1005275	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26071	5/30/2024
4ENRAAA8161001918	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23194	9/22/2020
4ENRAAA8541008366	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23195	9/22/2020
4P1BAAFF4LB020873	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23196	9/22/2020
4P1BAAFF7JB018922	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23193	9/22/2020
4P1CVO1A57A007527	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23197	9/22/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.